

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Agenda

Budget Committee

Jalen Anderson (1st AL) Chairman, Sean E. Smith (6th), Megan L. Marshall (3rd AL), Venessa Huskey (2nd)		
Thursday, December 19, 2024	11:15 AM	Kansas City Legislative Assembly Area 415 E. 12th St., Second Floor Kansas City, Missouri

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

<u>21836</u>	A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a twelve-month Cooperative Agreement with two twelve-month options to extend with the Mid-America Arts Alliance for the implementation of an arts grant program for Jackson County at a cost to the County not to exceed \$250,000.00 under the terms and conditions of Request for Proposals No. 24-047.
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Jalen Anderson and Venessa Huskey
<u>Attachments:</u>	21836 Signed
	RLA
	Fiscal Note 24-446 Jackson County Arts Commission.pdf
	MAAA Arts Grant Administrator Proposal.pdf

No objection to the consideration of Resolution #21837 - not on the printed agenda.